

SB0953/517573/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 953
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In line 2, strike “Consumer Protection” and substitute “State Fire Marshal”; in line 3, strike “a person” and substitute “the State Fire Marshal”; in line 4, strike “consumer” and substitute “person”; in the same line, strike “merchandise or”; in line 5, strike “consumer” and substitute “person applied on behalf of another person and”; in lines 5 and 6, strike “that the consumer did not”; in line 6, strike “request” and substitute “agree to pay”; in line 7, strike “under consumer protection laws” and substitute “by the State Fire Marshal”; and strike in their entirety lines 8 through 12, inclusive, and substitute:

“BY adding to

Article - Public Safety

Section 6-308.1

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2011 Replacement Volume and 2015 Supplement)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In line 15, strike “Commercial Law” and substitute “Public Safety”; in line 16, strike “**14-1325.**” and substitute “**6-308.1.**”; in line 17, strike “**A PERSON**” and substitute “**THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL**”; in line 18, strike “**CONSUMER**” and substitute “**PERSON**”; in the same line, strike “**MERCHANDISE OR**”; in line 19, strike “**CONSUMER**” and substitute “**PERSON:**

(1) APPLIED ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON; AND

(2)”;

(Over)

SB0953/517573/1

Finance Committee

Amendments to SB 953

Page 2 of 2

in line 20, strike "**THAT THE CONSUMER DID NOT**"; and in the same line, strike "**REQUEST**" and substitute "**AGREE TO PAY**".